Technical documentation
Last changed on: 28.02.2019
EDS Series (late 2018)
Distributor High Voltage Module with Common Floating Ground
• 16 / 24 / 48 channel, 1kV – 3 kV versions
• Low cost version with reduced current measurement accuracy
• very low ripple and noise
• hardware voltage and current limit

Table 8: Connectors part number information
EDS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 28.02.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 10/12
8 Order guides
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY SIDE
CONNECTOR
CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (*
R51.44-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  37xAWG26/7red R51.44-A R44G_C07-LLL_R44A
R51.46-G 08 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI  56xAWG26/7red R51.46-A R46G_C07-LLL_R46A
SHV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
*) Length building examples: 10cm => 0.1, 2.5m => 2.5, 12m => 012 , 999m => 999
Table 9: Guideline for cable ordering
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
ED 48 1 030 P 504 000 02 00
High
Voltage,
Distribut
or
Numbers of
channels
Class Vnom Polarity Inom (nA) Option (hex) HV-Connector Customized
Version
1 = normal
Current
Measurement
3 = Low Cost
Current
Measurement
three significante
digits *100V
For Examle:
030 = 3000V
p = positive
n = negative
two significante
digits + number
of zeros
For Examle:
305 = 3mA
Sum of the hex
codes (s. table
3)
For Example:
SLP = 002
02 = SHV 5kV
44 and 46 =
Redel Multipin
(s. Table 7)
00 = none
Table 10: Item code parts for different configurations
9 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
CAN-EDCP Programmers-Guide
iseg Hardware Abstraction Layer
Warranty & service
This device is made with high care and quality assurance methods. The factory warranty is up to 36 months, starting from date of
issue (invoice). Within this period a 5 years warranty extension can be ordered at additional charge. Please contact iseg sales
department.
ATTENTION
Repair and maintenance may only be performed by trained and authorized personnel.
For repair please follow the RMA instructions on our website: www.iseg-hv.com/en/support/rma
EDS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 28.02.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 11/12
10 Manufacturer´s contact
iseg Spezialelektronik GmbH
Bautzner Landstr. 23
01454 Radeberg / OT Rossendorf
GERMANY
FON: +49 351 26996-0   |  FAX: +49 351 26996-21
www.iseg-hv.com | info@iseg-hv.de |sales@iseg-hv.de
EDS High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 28.02.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 12/12